Salina Liberty at Wyoming Mustangs - Broken Link Field
4/17/2021 - 7:00 PM

Salina Liberty Wyoming Mustangs
63 32
Scoring 1 2 3 4 Final
Salina Liberty (4-0, 4) 14 28 7 14 63
| Wyoming Mustangs (2-3,0) 0 8 6 18 32

Broken Link Field |

e Box Score

e Play by Play
e  Drive Summary
e  Starters

e Participation
e Coach's View

Prd Time Scoring Summary
1 11:08Salina Liberty - Tracy Brooks 2 yd run. (Jimmy Allen kick is

good).
Drive: 2 plays, 1 yards in 0:47.

05:43 Salina Liberty - Tyrie Adams 17 yd run. (Jimmy Allen kick is
good).
Drive: 2 plays, 25 yards in 1:16.

09:51 Salina Liberty - Ed Smith 31 yd pass from Tyrie Adams. (Jimmy
Allen kick is good).
Drive: 11 plays, 70 yards in 5:09.

04:18 Salina Liberty - Juahem Bird-Mix 34 yd pass from Tyrie Adames.

(Jimmy Allen kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 45 yards in 0:56.

03:33 Wyoming Mustangs - Gary Brown 41 yd pass from David
Perkins. (2pt conversion rush by Jeff Carr is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 41 yards in 0:27.

02:59 Salina Liberty - Ed Smith 25 yd pass from Tyrie Adams. (Jimmy
Allen kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 25 yards in 0:32.

00:00Salina Liberty - Juahem Bird-Mix 5 yd pass from Tyrie Adams.
(Jimmy Allen kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 45 yards in 2:59.

06:39 Wyoming Mustangs - David Perkins 1 yd run. (2pt conversion
rush by Jeff Carr failed).
Drive: 6 plays, 42 yards in 3:45.

01:11Salina Liberty - Tracy Brooks 1 yd run. (Jimmy Allen kick is
good).
Drive: 7 plays, 42 yards in 4:45.

Salina Liberty - Wyoming Mustangs
7-0

14-0

21-0

28-0

28-8

35-8

42 -8

42-14

49 - 14




4 14:42 Wyoming Mustangs - Alexander Noble 31 yd pass from David

Perkins. (2pt conversion rush by Jeff Carr failed).
Drive: 1 plays, 31 yardsin .

4 12:55Salina Liberty - Tyrie Adams 35 yd pass from Tyrie Adams.

(Jimmy Allen kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 35 yards in 1:47.

4 10:14 Wyoming Mustangs - Gary Brown 11 yd pass from David

Perkins. (2pt conversion rush by David Perkins failed).
Drive: 3 plays, 31 yards in 1:46.

4 04:03Salina Liberty - Tyrie Adams 2 yd run. (Jimmy Allen kick is

good).

Drive: 8 plays, 25 yards in 5:46.

4 01:00 Wyoming Mustangs - David Perkins 6 yd run. (2pt conversion

pass by Erig Swiftwater failed).
Drive: 4 plays, 25 yards in 2:45.

49 -20

56 -20

56 - 26

63 -26

63 -32

Salina Liberty
17

8
6
3

67% (4 of 6)
50% (1 of 2)
284

39
7.3
244
17-20
12.2
0-0

40

19
2.1
23
4-15
3-8
7-40

4-27
3-8
30:43

Salina Liberty

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Tyrie Adams 17-2024435 5 0

Statistics
FIRST DOWNS
Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play
NET YARDS PASSING
Completions-Attempts
Net yards per pass play
Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING
Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush
TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards

Wyoming Mustangs
14

6
7
1

55% (6 of 11)
0% (0 of 2)
225

43
5.2
168
10-18
9.3
4-27
3

57

25
2.3

68
8-68

Interception Returns: Number-Yards0 O

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

6-57
0-0
00
00
24:40

Wyoming Mustangs

Passing
David Perkins

C-A YDSLGTDINT
8-1215541 3 2




Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD
Tyrie Adams 7 15 2.1 17 2
Nelson Brown 4 14 35 6 0

Tracy Brooks 8 11 1.4 11 2

Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
Juahem Bird-Mix 3 73 24.334 2
Ed Smith 5 68 13.631 2
Tracy Brooks 6 59 98290
Tyrie Adams 1 35350351
Nelson Brown 2 9 45 80
Kicking FGLG XP PTS

Jimmy Allen 9/9 9

Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTB OB

JimmyAllen 8 341426 0 1

Kickoff Returns NOYDS AVG LGTD
Dominic Carson 3 29 9.7 19 0
Nelson Brown 1 -14-1400 0

Interception ReturnsNO YDSAVG LG TD

Isiah Barfield 1 8 80 8 0
Kendrick Harper 2 0 00O0O
Fumbles NO LOST

Faustino SaucedoJr 2-6 13 14 0 1

ATTYDSAVGLGTD
Jeff Carr 12 47 3917 0
David Perkins 7 34 49 12 2
Faustino SaucedoJr 6 -24 -4.0 2 0

Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
Gary Brown 4 90 22541 2
Alexander Noble 2 46 23.031 1
Montero Dubose 2 27 13.514 0

Rushing

Jeff Carr 2 5 2560
Kicking FGLG XP PTS

Erig Swiftwater 0/0 0

David Perkins 0/0 0

Jeff Carr 0/0 0
Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB

Erig Swiftwater 6 18831.3 0 2

Kickoff Returns NOYDSAVGLGTD
Jalen Hicks 4 44 11.019 0
Montero Dubose 2 15 7.5 100
Alexander Noble 2 9 45 9 0

Interception Returns NO YDSAVG LG TD

Fumbles NO LOST

Defensive Statistics

# Salina Liberty

Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

7 Naiquan Thomas 8 0 8 - 2-3 - -
4 Dontra Matthews 5 0 5 - - - - 1
8 Travis Taylor 5 0 5 2-8 3-9 - -
44 Jake Lattimer 5 0 5 1-10 3-15 - -
92 Rusty Becker 4 0 4 - 1-3 - -
15 Nelson Brown 3 0 3 - - - -
24 Kendrick Harper 2 0 2 - - - 2-0
94 Shaq Bradford 2 0 2 1-9 1-9 - -
5 Tyrie Adams 1 0 1 - - - -
19 Isiah Barfield 1 0 1 - - - 1-8 1
22 Deauntre Roberts 1 0 1 - - - - 1
65 Matt Cross 1 0 1 - - - -
TOTALS 38 38 4-27 10-39 0-0 3-8 3

# Wyoming Mustangs Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
2 D'Nerius Antoin 8 1 9 - 2-6 - -



5 Eriq Swiftwater
1 Michael Jenkins
43 LaDarius Harris
TMTeam
15 Alexander Noble
9 Gary Brown
32 Zach Taylor
20 Antonio Dawkins
3 DeVonte Tinsley
7 Jalen Hicks
27 Whitney Richardson
31 Cory Henry
79 Jerry Harris Jr.
90 Jarred Harris
TOTALS 28 12 40 - 6-14

‘ Other Information

Location: Broken Link Field Scorekeeper: Rich Sickler
Attendance: 3600

O O R O FRP FRP FEPR NMNMNNDNWRELRWW
P P, ONMNOORFRPOOFRr O PO K
P R P NRFP R NNDNDWOWLWOOowPS
'
'



https://web.archive.org/web/20210922211759/http://www.prestosports.com/

