## Salina Liberty at Wyoming Mustangs - Broken Link Field

4/17/2021 - 7:00 PM

Salina Liberty 63		Wyd	Wyoming Mustangs				
		32					
Scoring	1	2	3	4	Final		
Salina Liberty (4-0, 4)	14	28	7	14	63		
Wyoming Mustangs (2-3, 0)	0	8	6	18	32		
Brok	ken Lir	nk Field					

- Box Score
- Play by Play
- Drive Summary
- Starters
- Participation
- Coach's View

Prd Time Scoring Summary	Salina Liberty - Wyoming Mustangs
1 11:08 <b>Salina Liberty</b> - Tracy Brooks 2 yd run. (Jimmy Allen kick is good).  Drive: 2 plays, 1 yards in 0:47.	7 - 0
1 05:43 <b>Salina Liberty</b> - Tyrie Adams 17 yd run. (Jimmy Allen kick is good).	14 - 0
Drive: 2 plays, 25 yards in 1:16.  2 09:51 Salina Liberty - Ed Smith 31 yd pass from Tyrie Adams. (Jimn Allen kick is good).	ny 21 - 0
Drive: 11 plays, 70 yards in 5:09.  2 04:18 <b>Salina Liberty</b> - Juahem Bird-Mix 34 yd pass from Tyrie Adam (Jimmy Allen kick is good).  Drive: 2 plays, 45 yards in 0:56.	ns. 28 - 0
2 03:33 <b>Wyoming Mustangs</b> - Gary Brown 41 yd pass from David Perkins. (2pt conversion rush by Jeff Carr is good). Drive: 1 plays, 41 yards in 0:27.	28 - 8
2 02:59 <b>Salina Liberty</b> - Ed Smith 25 yd pass from Tyrie Adams. (Jimn Allen kick is good).  Drive: 1 plays, 25 yards in 0:32.	ny 35 - 8
2 00:00 <b>Salina Liberty</b> - Juahem Bird-Mix 5 yd pass from Tyrie Adams (Jimmy Allen kick is good).  Drive: 4 plays, 45 yards in 2:59.	5. 42 - 8
3 06:39 <b>Wyoming Mustangs</b> - David Perkins 1 yd run. (2pt conversio rush by Jeff Carr failed).  Drive: 6 plays, 42 yards in 3:45.	n 42 - 14
3 01:11 <b>Salina Liberty</b> - Tracy Brooks 1 yd run. (Jimmy Allen kick is good).  Drive: 7 plays, 42 yards in 4:45.	49 - 14

4 14:42 <b>Wyoming Mustangs</b> - Alexander Noble 31 yd pass from David Perkins. (2pt conversion rush by Jeff Carr failed).  Drive: 1 plays, 31 yards in .	49 - 20
4 12:55 <b>Salina Liberty</b> - Tyrie Adams 35 yd pass from Tyrie Adams. (Jimmy Allen kick is good).  Drive: 1 plays, 35 yards in 1:47.	56 - 20
4 10:14 Wyoming Mustangs - Gary Brown 11 yd pass from David Perkins. (2pt conversion rush by David Perkins failed).  Drive: 3 plays, 31 yards in 1:46.	56 - 26
4 04:03 <b>Salina Liberty</b> - Tyrie Adams 2 yd run. (Jimmy Allen kick is good).  Drive: 8 plays, 25 yards in 5:46.	63 - 26
4 01:00 <b>Wyoming Mustangs</b> - David Perkins 6 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Eriq Swiftwater failed).  Drive: 4 plays, 25 yards in 2:45.	63 - 32

Salina Liberty	Statistics	Wyoming Mustangs
17	FIRST DOWNS	14
8	Passing	6
6	Rushing	7
3	Penalty	1
67% (4 of 6)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	55% (6 of 11)
50% (1 of 2)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	0% (0 of 2)
284	TOTAL OFFENSE	225
39	Total Offensive Plays	43
7.3	Average gain per play	5.2
244	NET YARDS PASSING	168
17-20	Completions-Attempts	10-18
12.2	Net yards per pass play	9.3
0-0	Sacked: Number-Yards	4-27
0	Had intercepted	3
40	NET YARDS RUSHING	57
19	Rushing Attempts	25
2.1	Average gain per rush	2.3
23	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	68
4-15	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	8-68
3-8	Interception Returns: Number-Yard	s 0 0
7-40	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	6-57
0-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0
4-27	SACKS: Number-Yards	00
3-8	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	0 0
30:43	TIME OF POSSESSION	24:40

Sa	alina Liberty	Wyomir	ng Mustangs
Passing	C-A YDS LG TD INT	Passing	C-A YDS LG TD INT
Tyrie Adam	s 17-20 244 35 5 0	David Perkins	8-12 155 41 3 2

	Faustino Saucedo Jr 2-6 13 14 0 1
Rushing ATT YDS AVG LG TD	Rushing ATT YDS AVG LG TD
Tyrie Adams 7 15 2.1 17 2	Jeff Carr 12 47 3.9 17 0
Nelson Brown 4 14 3.5 6 0	David Perkins 7 34 4.9 12 2
Tracy Brooks 8 11 1.4 11 2	Faustino Saucedo Jr 6 -24 -4.0 2 0
Receiving NO YDS AVG LG TD	Receiving NO YDS AVG LG TD
Juahem Bird-Mix 3 73 24.3 34 2	Gary Brown 4 90 22.5 41 2
Ed Smith 5 68 13.6 31 2	Alexander Noble 2 46 23.0 31 1
Tracy Brooks 6 59 9.8 29 0	Montero Dubose 2 27 13.5 14 0
Tyrie Adams 1 35 35.0 35 1	Jeff Carr 2 5 2.5 6 0
Nelson Brown 2 9 4.5 8 0	
Kicking FG LG XP PTS	Kicking FG LG XP PTS
Jimmy Allen 9/9 9	Eriq Swiftwater 0/0 0
	David Perkins 0/0 0
	Jeff Carr 0/0 0
Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB	Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
Jimmy Allen 8 341 42.6 0 1	Eriq Swiftwater 6 188 31.3 0 2
Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD	Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD
Dominic Carson 3 29 9.7 19 0	Jalen Hicks 4 44 11.0 19 0
Nelson Brown 1 -14 -14.0 0 0	Montero Dubose 2 15 7.5 10 0
	Alexander Noble 2 9 4.5 9 0
Interception Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD	Interception Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD
Isiah Barfield 1 8 8.0 8 0	
Kendrick Harper 2 0 0.0 0 0	
Fumbles NO LOST	Fumbles NO LOST

## **Defensive Statistics**

# Salina Liberty	Solo	Ast	Total	Sacks-Yds	s TFL-Yds F	F FR-Yds	Int-Yds	BrUp Blks QBH
7 Naiquan Thomas	8	0	8	-	2 - 3	-	-	
4 Dontra Matthews	5	0	5	-	-	-	-	1
8 Travis Taylor	5	0	5	2 - 8	3 - 9	-	-	
44 Jake Lattimer	5	0	5	1 - 10	3 - 15	-	-	
92 Rusty Becker	4	0	4	-	1 - 3	-	-	
15 Nelson Brown	3	0	3	-	-	-	-	
24 Kendrick Harper	2	0	2	-	-	-	2-0	
94 Shaq Bradford	2	0	2	1 - 9	1 - 9	-	-	
5 Tyrie Adams	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	
19 Isiah Barfield	1	0	1	-	-	-	1-8	1
22 Deauntre Roberts	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	1
65 Matt Cross	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	
TOTALS	38		38	4 - 27	10 - 39	0-0	3-8	3
# Wyoming Mustangs Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH								
2 D'Nerius Antoin	8	1	9	_	2 - 6	_	-	

5 Eriq Swiftwater	3	1	4	-	-	-	-		
1 Michael Jenkins	3	0	3	-	-	-	-	2	
43 LaDarius Harris	1	4	5	-	1 - 5	-	-		
TM Team	3	0	3	-	2 - 2	-	-		
15 Alexander Noble	2	1	3	-	-	-	-		
9 Gary Brown	2	0	2	-	-	-	-		
32 Zach Taylor	2	0	2	-	-	-	-		
20 Antonio Dawkins	1	1	2	-	-	-	-		
3 DeVonte Tinsley	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
7 Jalen Hicks	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
27 Whitney Richardson	0	2	2	-	-	-	-	1	1
31 Cory Henry	1	0	1	-	1 - 1	-	-		
79 Jerry Harris Jr.	0	1	1	-	-	-	-		
90 Jarred Harris	0	1	1	-	-	-	-		
TOTALS	28	12	40	-	6 - 14	0-0	-	3	1

## Other Information

Location: Broken Link Field Scorekeeper: Rich Sickler

Attendance: 3600